MARCH 2017
Sunday 26

FOURTH
SUNDAY
OF LENT
Laetare

Monday 27

Lent feria

Tuesday 28

Lent feria

Wednesday 29

Lent feria

Thursday 30

Lent feria

Friday 31
APRIL

Saturday 1

Sunday 2

FIFTH
SUNDAY
OF LENT

1030

1700

1700

1730

1700
1730

1700

1730

1700

1730

ST MARY’S CATHEDRAL

CHORAL SERVICES SUNG BY THE CATHEDRAL CHOIR

Solemn Mass Full Choir
Mass for four voices (K,A) Byrd
Like as the hart  Howells
The Lord is my shepherd Berkeley
Credo I; Sanctus XVII
Organ: Prelude in E minor (BWV 548i) ]S Bach

Solemn Vespers and Benediction Men’ voices
Magnificat secundi toni D Lobo
Vivo ego, dicit Dominus A Lobo
Organ: Fugue in E minor (BWV 548ii) ] S Bach

Vespers Men’s voices
Magnificat tertii toni  Reid

Mass Men’s voices
Missa secunda: tertii toni (K, A1,A2) Croce
Exaltabo te, Domine Croce
Sanctus XVIII

Vespers Cantor

Mass Boys’ voices
Mass (K,A) Goller
Lead me, Lord S S Wesley
Litany to the Holy Spirit Hurford
Sanctus XVIII

Vespers Cathedral Scholars
Magnificat tertii toni  Viadana

Mass Junior Choristers ¢ Scholars
Missa Quarti toni (K, A) Victoria
If ye love me  Tallis
O bone Iesu  Palestrina
Sanctus XVIII

Vespers Men’s voices
Magnificat octavi toni ~ Vecchi

Mass Men’s voices
Missa Pater noster (K, Al,A2) Palestrina
Sanctificavit Moyses altare Domino  Palestrina
Sanctus XVIII

No choral services in the Cathedral

1730
1800

1030

1700

Fr Don Richardson Dean

First Vespers of Sunday Cantor
First Mass of Sunday Cantor

Solemn Mass Men’s voices
Missa Pater peccavi (K, A) A Gabrieli
Fremuit spiritu Iesus ~ Clemens
Videns Dominus flentes  Clemens
Credo I; Sanctus XVII

Solemn Vespers and Benediction Men’ voices
Magnificat primi toni  Morales
O Lord, in thy wrath rebuke me not ~ Gibbons

WEEK IV
Introit: Laetare Ierusalem, 108
Tract: Qui confidunt in Domino

Communion: Lutum fecit, 111

Hymn: Audi, benigne Conditor

Magnificat Antiphon: A seculo non est auditum

Hymn: Iesu, quadragenariae

Magnificat Antiphon: Cognovit autem pater

Introit: Ego autem, 111
Gradual: Exaltabo te, 112

Communion: Ab occultis meis, 113

Introit: Sitientes venite, 114

Gradual: Exsurge Domine, 114

Hymn: Iesu, quadragenariae

Magnificat Antiphon: Non possum ego

Introit: Exaudi Deus, 115
Gradual: Venite, filii, 298

Communion: Leetabimur in salutari tuo, 359

Hymn: Iesu, quadragenariae

Magnificat Antiphon: Opera qua ego facio

Introit: Leetetur cor, 268
Alleluia: Respice, Domine, 320

Communion: Domine, memorabor, 332

WEEK
Introit: Tudica me Deus, 120
Tract: Saepe expugnaverunt me, 122

Communion: Videns Dominus, 124

Hymn: Audi, benigne Conditor
Magnificat Antiphon: Clamabat Dominus Iesus

Thomas Wilson Director of Music




